
January-2021 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

03/01/2021 
1 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj Bangla 

M-01-1207 
Md. Tutul Khaky 
IM2 3725 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 36 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-1 

M-11570 

Md. Najmul Huda 

IM1 1489 

Allahar 

Dan 
Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 19 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 
M-01-1312 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh, 
IM3 500303253 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 91 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Abu Hanif-5 
M-30049   

Md. Mizanur Rahman 

IM2 500303386 

M.S. Khulna 04/01/21 02/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 71 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Basir Uddin Kazi  

M-6894   

Md. Abu Bakkar Siddique 

No. 2128 
Afreen Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 26 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Samir Saimun  
M-6465   

Md. Arefin Sheikh 

IM3 7807  

Afreen Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 27 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Karnafully-6 
M-7720 

Md. Alamgir Hossain 

IM2 500301913 

Brothers Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 92 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. M S K-1 
M-12973 

Md. Manjurul Islam 

IM2-500301934 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 04/01/21 02/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 37 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Prince of Modhumoti   
M-18080 

Md,Shoriful Islam, Master,Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-500304885 

Tarafdar Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 20 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Shovon-6 

M-7585  

Md,Shaesta Khan Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-4158 

Alamgir Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 22 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Hud Hud-1 
M-01-1748 

Mr,Enayet Molla,  
IM1-2010  Md.Shohel Rana  
IM1- 500301181 

Gazaria Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 23 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Prince of Banga Tori  
M-10591 

Md, Sazad Hossain Robel, 
Master, Class-3, No.IM3-7148 

Gazaria Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 25 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Shathi Vai 
M-15402 

Md, Palash Hosain Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500302121 

Gazaria Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 24 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Bogdadia-11 

M-10114 

Md, Nazir Hossain, Master, Class-

2,No. IM2- 4014 

Al Jamiu Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 21 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.T. Light-1 
No.18021 along with Barge TLN-35 

Md. Azizur Rahman 
IM1-500301744 &  Mr. Mizanur 
Rahman ,IM2 4910 

Three Light Khulna 04/01/21 02/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 31 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Subhanallah-3 
M-13201 

Mr. M.M. Hamidullah, 
IM3 500303272 

Saju Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 33 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V.Sale Baba Yameni-1  
M-15339 

Md. Keramot Ali 
IM1 2396 

Saju Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 32 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Erika Mahmud 
M-15419 

Md.Enamul Hoque, 
IM1 500305915 & Md .Ayub 
Khan, IM2 4762 

Saju Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 34 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. King Sazzad-3 

M. 13091 

Md. Kabir Hossain 

2 IM2-3658 

Enam Ship Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 28 2&1 Fly Ash 



 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

04/01/2021 
1 M.V. Sharachen-1 

M-12428 
Md.Abul Hossan 
IM1- 1669 

Sumona Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 47 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Bandhon-1 

M-01-1511 

Md. Ali Akbar 

IM2 3683 

Rahman 

Shipping 

Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 44 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. NORTH STAR 
N0. 15467 

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217   

J&R Khulna 04/01/21 02/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 49 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 MV. Queen of Balasur 
M-6631 

Md. Miraj Ali,  
IM3-500302856 

Kopotakho Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 35 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Nabil-2 
M-15088 

Md. Rabiul Islam 
IM1 1802 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 63 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. A. R. B-1 

M-10326 

Md. Shahjahan Bhuyan 

IM2-5126 

A-B Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 40 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Shabab2 
M.12116 

Md.Liaquet Ali 
IM1-1181  Sanjib Kumar 

Bhattacharjee IM2-1685 

Mukti Ship Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 39 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Barhamgonj,  
M-9942 

Md. Abu Daud Molla 
IM2-3703 

Water Hav. Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 42 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Ira One 
M-13355 

Md. Mahabul Alam 
IM2 4460 

Water Hav. Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 43 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Osaka 
M-01-1438 

Md. Shehab Uddin 
IM2 500306064 

M.S. Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 50 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Rubel Hafiz-1 

M-20614 

Mr. H.M. Ibrahim 

IM1 500303782 

H.H. Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 41 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Minti Smriti 
M-7486 

Md, Shorab Hossain, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate no. IM2-4857 

Alam Ship Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 38 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. SHAMOLI-7 
M-01-1777 

Md.  Rejaul Karim 
IM1 1957 & Mr. Md.  Alamgir 

Hossain,IM2 500304299 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 53 2&1 Rice 

14 MV. Shahnaz Afrin Chadni 
M. 13929 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
2 IM2-500304307 

Safina Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 52 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Pabel-05 

M. 30014 

Md. Joshim Uddin 

2 IM2-500304271 

Enam Ship Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 51 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Samina Akter 
M. 30052 

Md. Jahedul Islam 
1 IM1-5003039963 

Winship Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 48 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

05/01/2021 
1 MV. Rowf Nagor-1 

M-12739 
Md. Rezaul Matubbar, 
IM3-6632 

Kopotakho Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 62 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Raj konna-2  

M-12781   

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan 

IM2 5011 

Setu 

Enterprise 

Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 67 2&1 Fly Ash 



4 M.V. Shipa Nipa  
M.6286 

Mr. Shariful Islam, Master, 
Class-3,Certificate No.IM3-7221 

Afreen Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 58 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Salma Kazi 

M-10438  

Mr. Abduz Zaher 

IM3 4865 

Afreen Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 58 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Garehera-6 

M-6905 

Md. Abu Kayem 

IM1-2161 

Saju Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 64 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Gare Hera-5 
M-18009 

Mr. Khairul Islam 
IM2-500303367 

Saju Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 65 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. H.R. Jilani 
M-10826 

Md. Zahangir Alam 
IM2-500305160 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 66 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Al Saima-1 
M-10297 

Zubaer, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500304453 

Gazaria Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 56 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Bilpadma  

M-7854 

Md, Mizanur Hossain, Master, 

Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-1103 

Gazaria Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 55 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Arneeb-1 
M-7163 

Md, Habibur Rahman, Master, 
Class-1, No.IM1-500304508 

Taia Ship Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 57 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Nuruzzman Chowdhary 
M-01-1195 

Mr, Rubel Molla, 

Master,Class-3,No.IM3-6381 

Parabar Khulna 05/01/21 03/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 61 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Premier-3 
M-10213 

Md,Yousuf Ali, Master, Class-
2,Certificate no.IM2-500301541 

Roknoor Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 72 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. M S K-3 
M-01-1635  

Md. Abdul Quddus 
IM2-4826 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 06/01/21 04/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 60 2&1 Rice 

15 M.V. TLN-37 
M-01-2005  

Md. Jahidur Howlader 
IM2-4303 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 78 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V. King Salman-1 

M. 18122 

Md. Shohag Hossain 

IM3-5575 

B.D Bulk Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 74 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Shobahan Raj-01 
M-7589   

Md. Ibrahim Khan 
IM2 3114 

Rahman Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 77 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5 
M-7191  

Md. Mohibul Hossain  
IM3 6346 

Rahman Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 68 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Sundarbans 
(Rej.no.WBG.12) 

Mr. Sk Jakaria 
2st No.456 

Winship Khulna 06/01/21 03/02/21 Sirajganj Dhubri 69 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 MV. Pradyun 

(Rej. No.WB-1630) 

Mr. Mahamudul Sk 

1st No.237 

Winship Kolkata 06/01/21 02/02/21 Khulna Kolkata 55 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

06/01/2021 
1 M.V. Marium Jusi-2 

M. 13003   
Md. Shaheb Ali  
IM3-5567 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 100 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Ma Maleka Khatun 
M-6341 

Md. Moniruzzaman Shikder, 
IM3-7261 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 93 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Gulf-3  

M-11492 

Md. Manik Khan 

IM2-500302973 

Gulf Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 89 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. TAWSIF AYMAN 
 No-7156 

Md. Majidul Islam 
IM2 4612 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 80 2&1 Rice 



5 M.V. Al-Tarmim 
C-905 

Md. Jobayer Islam  
IM2-500303260 

Shohagh Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 90 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Nafsan-6 

M-01-2444  

Md. Saiful Islam, Master, Class-

2Certificate No. IM2-500305625 

Khulna 

Traders 

Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 79 2&1 Rice 

7 M.V. Siddipasha-4 

M-01-2168  

Md. Rashed Khan Manon 

IM1-2330 

Khulna 

Traders 

Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 81 2&1 Rice 

9 M.V.Memory-44 
M-13287 

Md, Fazlur Rahman, Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-1840   

Abul Khair Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 86 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Shariatullah-1 
M-12844 

Md, Nazrul Islam, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No. IM2-4541 

Tarafder Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 96 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Khairun Nahar 
M-10209 

Md,Shahin, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500305526 

Tarafder Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 97 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Mohajir-1 

 M-18072 

Md,Rasel Sheikh Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-7244 

Gazaria Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 98 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Sneha Chowdhury-1 
M-13733 

Md,Rashidul Islam, 

IM2-500305265 

Parabar Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 84 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Naf 
M-5551 

Mr, Romiz Uddin Rana, Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-500304559 

Nexus Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 99 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. S A Chowdhury 
 M-15108 

Mr,Feroz Kabir,Master,Class-

3,Certificate,No.IM3-5560 

Parabar Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 85 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-1 
M-12818 

Md,Rubel Mahamud             
IM2-500303550 

Alam Ship Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 87 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Nusrat Binte Alam 

M-7605 

Md, Hadiar Rahman, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate no.IM2-5186 

Alam Ship Khulna 07/01/21 05/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 88 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V. Globe Mariners-1  
M-20935 

Md, Shahidul Islam, Master 

,Class-1,Certificate No.IM1-1203 
&  Mr.Rasul Ahamed, Master , 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4175 

Crown 

Inter 

Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 95 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Sakir  
M-C-1028 

Md,Sohel Hossain, Master , 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4338 

Crown 
Inter 

Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 94 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

07/01/2021 
1 M.V. Beauty of Lohagora 

M-6981 
Md. Robiul Islam 
IM2 4686 

M.M.Ca. Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 107 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Padma Par-1 

M-7746 

Md. Shirazul Islam 

IM2 4069 

M.M.Ca. Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 108 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Mim Rima-3 
M-13537 

Md, Manik Mia, Master, Class-

3,Certificate No.IM3-500301838 

Al Jamiu Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 117 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Al Jamiu-3  
M-7888 

Md, Abdul Hai, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500301925 

Al Jamiu Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 115 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Globe-3  
M-12994 

Md, Alim Akon, Master , Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4524 

Crown Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 123 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Metrocem-2 
M-10286 

Md, Wahiduzzaman, 
Master,Class-2,No.IM2 3686 

 Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 120 2&1 Fly Ash 



7 M.V.Al Karim  
M-01-1208 

Md, Rubel Molla, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-5179 

 Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 116 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Khalid Arfan-2  

M-7189   

Md. Mojebour Rahman 

IM2-3825 

Afreen Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 111 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Raif Bin   Alam-1 

M-10496 

Md, Aminur Rahman, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate no.IM2-4284 

Alam Ship Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 121 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Dream Ocean-06 
M-10370 

Md. Nahid Shik 
IM2 5198 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 125 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Mayna Kata-1  
M-01-1599 

Md. Taifur Hossain 
IM2-3974 

Water Hav. Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 122 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Beauty of Feni 
M-5754 

Md. Alamgir Hossain 
IM3-4503 

Sohel ent. Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 113 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Banglar Tamanna 

M-18037 

Md. Tarikul Sikder 

IM3 500304911 

Amena Khulna 09/01/21 07/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 118 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Mimataz-3 
M-25144 

Md.Bahadur Howlader,IM1 1231 
&Shaikh Arifuzzaan,  
IM2 500301402 

Shohagh Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 109 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. STCL-14 
M-10065 

Mr. SK. Litu SentuIM3-
500305504 

Shohagh Khulna 08/01/21 06/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 110 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Joynul Abedin 
M-13037 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
IM2-4631 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 112 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Sai Krupa 
(WB-1633) 

Mr. Satyen Singha 
2st No.442 

Winship Kolkata 08/01/21 07/02/21 Khulna Kolkata 119 2&1 Fly Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

10/01/2021 
1 M.V.Shovon-2 

M-20142 

Md, Sariful Islam Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-500303985 

Alamgir Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 141 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Shovon-1 

M-6449 

Md,Nurul Absar, Master,  
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-7604 

Alamgir Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 142 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Beauty of Matlab 
M-10520 

Md,Mamun Khan, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3084 

Gazaria Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Momtaj Alam 
M-6954 

Md, Shoriful Islam, Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-500301566 

Gazaria Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 143 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Agoiljhara-11 

M-12734 

Md, Afjal Hossen Mia Master, 

Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-3375 
R R Ship Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 129 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NADIA 
No-7235   

Md. Matiur Rahaman Molla  
IM3 6445 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 133 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Emran-4  
N0. 13019 

Md. Milton Hossain Shehab 
IM1 1792 & Md, Osman Molla 
IM2-3563 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 132 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Kiyana Eream-5 
No 20782 

Md. Jamal Hossain 
IM1-500303168 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 144 2&1 Rice 

9 M.V.Nafsan-3 
M-01-1938 

Md. Abu Saied Mia 
IM2-3776 

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 145 2&1 Rice 



10 M.V. Mahedi Raj-1 
M-13892 

Md. Mosharof Hossain 
IM2 4094 

Rahman Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 139 2&1 Fly Ash 

 11 M.V. Ocean Star 

M-7507 

Md. Amir Hossain 

IM2-4708 
Shatabdi Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 128 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Tamanna Yasmeen-1 

M-01-2125 

Md. Shamim Talukder 

IM2 4852 

Saju Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 156 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. STCL-13 
M-10095 

Md. Atiear Sheak 
IM3-5455 

Shohagh Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 131 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Mugni-1 
M-11153 

Md. Abdur Rakib Molla  
IM2-500305158 

Sumona Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 136 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Unicorn 
No-10130  

Md. Rone Shaik 
IM2 5150 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 134 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Sharacen 

M-10735 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker 

IM2-3878 

Dream sto. Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 140 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Prapti 
M-6990 

Md. Shohel Molla 
IM3-500302009 

Hoque Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 153 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Master Muin  
M-1655 

Md, Shobuj Mollah, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4812 

Al Jamiu Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 130 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Belfast-1  
M-10111 

Md, Habibur Rahman, Master , 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4039 

Empier Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 127 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Lutfa 

M-10278 

Md, Abdul Quddus, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.1522 

Islam Navi Khulna 11/01/21 09/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 135 2&1 Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Raif Bin Alom 
M-12950 

Md,Amir Hossain, Master, Class-
2, Certificate no. IM2-3260 

Alam Ship Khulna 10/01/21 08/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 147 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 MV. Bhavya 

(Rej. No.WB-1543) 

Mr. Ajmir Hossain Sk 

1st No.IMC/013/2019) 

Winship Kolkata 10/01/21 04/02/21 Khulna Kolkata 137 2&1 Fly Ash 

23 MV. Seven Circle-23 
M. 7258 

Md. Imdadul Haque 
1 IM1-1784 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 103/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 138 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

11/01/2021 
1 M.V. Taposh-2 

M. 7158   
Md. Shekender Hossain  
IM2-3124 

L.C. Dhar 
& Co. 

Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 150 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. SB-2 
M-13952 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2-5083 

SB 
Shipping 

Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 163 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Prince of Yeasir-2 

M-7145 

Md. Josim Molla, Master, Class-

3,Certificate No.IM3-500303194 

Dream 

Sto. 

Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 158 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Anika Samiha-3 

M-20685 

Md. Habibur Rahman,IM1-2018 

& Md. Ebrahim Hosen, IM2-4858 

MER Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 157 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Saifur Rahman 
M-18011 

Md. Rabiul Islam 
IM2 3698 

Water Hav. Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 149 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. M S K-2 
M-7192 

Md. Imarat Hossain 
IM2-4784 

Sohel ent. Khulna 12/01/21 10/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 151 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Mirza Sakira-1 
M-01-2284 

Md. Jarup Thakur 
IM2-3618 

M.M.Ca. Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 162 2&1 Fly Ash 



8 M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NODIA-1 
No-13002  

Md. Najrul Islam 
IM3 5597 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 152 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Humming Bird  

M-11176 

Md. Mominul Haque 

IM3-5828 

Afreen Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 159 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Al Rabbani  

M.6038  

Md. Liton Hossain 

IM2-4058 

Afreen Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 160 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

12/01/2021 
1 M.V.Jal Padma 

M-7457 
Md, Shahiduzzaman, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-3075 

Desh Eng Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 191 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Shahid-E-Sherin 
M-7929 

Md. Hasibur Rahaman 
IM1 500303006 

M.M.Ca. Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 178 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Omor Ibn Yunus-1 

M-7187 

Md. Forhad Molla 

IM3-7330 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 171 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Al Summit-3 
M-6867 

Md. Sahidul Islam Molla 
IM2 500303606 

Anbis Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 175 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Banglar Akhi 
M-7108 

Md. Liton Sarder  
IM2-500305930 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 168 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Haven-1 
M-13804 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 
IM2 4736 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 169 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. M Hossain-3 

M-20315 

Mr. Khandaker Rasel Hossain 

IM1 500305184 & Md. Obidur 
Rahman, IM3 500304564 

Saju Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 174 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Nadim-1 

M-6393 

Md. Shahin  

IM3 7636   

Sharmina Khulna 13/01/21 11/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 170 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Miami 
M-13760 

Ziaur Rahman, Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3998 

Gazaria Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 167 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Altaf-1 
M-7991 

Md, Ripon Matubbar, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4493 

Taia Ship Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 196 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Nihar Muslima 
M-10381 

Md, Zamal Hosain Howlader, 
Master, Class-2,  No.IM2-4465 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 14/01/21 12/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 177 2&1 Fly Ash 

  
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

13/01/2021 
1 M.V. B-Moriom 

M-10441 

Md. Shahadat Hossain 

Chowdhury 
IM2-4173 

BORAK Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 199 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Nabvi 
No-7909 

Md. Faisal Molla 
IM3 7856 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 216 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Abir Abrar 
M-13830 

Md,Milton Khan , Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4733 

Muladi Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 200 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Dream Ocean-4 
M-7737 

Md. Bachchu Sharif , Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2 4975 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 189 2&1 Fly Ash 



5 M.V.Dream Ocean-3 
M-11026 

Mr. Khondoker Sirajul Islam 
No.IM2 500302073 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 188 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Seven Seas-3 

M-7769 

Md. Kokon Khan, Master , Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2 4709 

Dream 

Stone 
Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 190 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Chand Tara-8 

M-13637 

Md .Mamun Sheikh, 

Master,Class-3,  No.IM3 6710 

Saju  Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 198 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Sea World 
M-7490 

Md. Year Ali 
IM2 3663 

King 
Ocean 

Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 187 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

14/01/2021 
1 M.V. Rellance Bay-1  

M-01-1749 
Md, Anwar Hossain, Master 
IM1-1479 Md, Harun Or Rashid, 
IM2-500303525 

Crown 
Inter 

Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 235 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Alamin Abdullah-1 
M-13114 

Md,Sobhan Sheikh,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-500302481 

Gazaria Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 203 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Rahabar-1 
M-5798 

Md, Rubel Molla, Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-5829 

Gazaria Khulna 16/01/21 14/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 202 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Sanim 
M-11471 

Md, Sanowar Hossain, Master, Class-

2,  No.IM2-500303601 

Gazaria Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 204 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Shovon-7 
M-7586 

Md, Jahangir Alam, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-3139 

Alamgir Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 215 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Nobobi-1 
M-20632 

Md, Shahidur Rahman, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-4399 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 220 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Saniyat-5 

M-13610 

Md. Babul Molla 

IM2 4730 

MER Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 205 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Saniat-6 
M-01-1250 

Md. Faruk Mollah 
IM2 3059 

MER Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Abdus Salam-2 
M-6230 

Kazi. Md,Abul Kashem , Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-2982 

H A Jalil Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 209 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. TLN-12 
M-10197 

Md. Hafizur Rahman Akon 
IM2 3702 

Three Light Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 212 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Tanvir Hossan 
No- M-10179  

Md, Nasir Uddin 
IM2 4021   

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 208 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Nasir Uddin 
M-13428 

Md. Bahar Mia  
IM2 3468 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 201 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Shicago City 
M-10401 

Md. Khokon 
IM3-7160 

Shohagh Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 211 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Abu Horaira-2 
M-15455 

Md. Harun or Rashid 
IM2 500303525 

H.H. Ent. Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 218 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Rivvan-1 
M-01-2287 

Md.Ujjal Hossain Sheikh,  
IM1 500303952 & 
 Md .Kaysar Mridha, IM2 3190 

Saju Khulna 17/01/21 15/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 210 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Anarkali-1  
M-10911 

Md. Nurul Alam  Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-5654 

MTC 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 222 2&1 Fly Ash 



17 M.V. Chanmoni-01 
M-10912  

Md. Safiqul Islam 
IM3-500305575 

MTC 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/01/21 13/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 221 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

17/01/2021 
1 M.V.Omor Sadia 

M-01-1939 

Md, Elias Khan, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-3186 

Gazaria Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 227 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Joynob Jamal 
M-7403 

Md, Imran Shikdar, Class-2 
Master,  No.IM2-500303373 

Gazaria Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 228 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. TLN-18 
No-18005 

Md. Haroon-Al-Rashid 
IM3 7554 

Three Light Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 256 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Banglar Urboshi  

M.7127 

Md. Khejir Sheikh 

IM2-5111 

Afreen Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 239 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Tamim-2 
M-15341   

Md. Rajib Hosain 
IM3-500305164 

Setu Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 230 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Atarobaki 
M-10035   

Md. Rezaul Miya 
IM3-5001 

Setu Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 229 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Nipu Saleha-4 
M-10245 

Md. Zakir Hossain Mollah 
IM3-3572 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 224 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Venchura-7 

M-01-2286 

Md. Jalal Hossain Howlader 

IM1 500306125 & Md. Saiful 
Islam ,IM2 500301410 

Dream 

Sto. 

Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 238 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Begum Noor-1  
M.6986  

Md. Sohel Rana 
IM3-5558 

Afreen Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 240 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Haji Abdul Jalil 
M-7259 

Md. Asaduzzaman 
IM2 2989 

Sayra Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 226 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Beauty of Lohagora-4 
M-10407 

Md. Kayem Ali  
IM2 4455 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 271 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur 
M-15500 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM2 2763 

Amena Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 225 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Green Padma 
M-6084 

Md. Mohiuddin 
IM3 6399 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 237 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

18/01/2021 
1 M.V. Nisad-6 

M-01-1392 

Md. Nurnabi 

IM2-3559 
Shohel Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 248 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12 
M-7676 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2 4233 

Rahman Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 259 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. An Nahar-5  
M-15375 

Md. Shohag Fakir 
IM3- 6081 

Maa Babar Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 257 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Shohagpur 
M-7155 

Md. Anisur Rahman 
IM3 5045 

Sayra Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 267 2&1 Fl‘y Ash 



5 M.V.Marufa 
M-10303 

Md. Mostafijur Rahman Shikder 
IM2 3592   

Sayra Kolkata - 08/02/21 Narayanganj Narayanganj 264 2&1 Fl‘y Ash 

6 M.V. TLN-18 

No-18005 

Md. Haroon-Al-Rashid 

 IM3 7554 

Three Light Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 256 2&1  

 

7 M.V.Jalvela-1 
M-7860 

Md, Shamim, Master, Class-

3,  No.IM3-500301154 

Desh Eng Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 244 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Jaltori 
M-10284 

Md. Masud Mrida, Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-5521 

Desh Eng Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 265 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Navigator  

M.7221 

Md, Abul Khair Shikder, Master, 

Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-5080 

Empier Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 245 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-1 
M-01-2095 

Md. Tariqul Islam , Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-500305979  

H H Enter Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 258 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Hajera Kotha Moni 
M-7894 

Md, Abul Basher,Master, Class-2, 
Certificate no.IM2-4485 

Zareef 
Navi 

Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 266 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Mohiuddin Jabbar-2 
M -18092   

Md, Rashed Molla, Class-2, 
Master, Certificate No.IM2-2551 

Muladi Khulna 18/01/21 16/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 273 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Nashek-2 

M-18052 

Md, Nur Muhammad, Master, 

Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-4781    

Fn Line Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 272 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. King Sazzad-4 
M. 13893 

Md. Mohsin Sarder 
2 IM2-500301315 

Enam Ship Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 260 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Chand Tara-4 
M. 01-1042 

Md. Arif Uddin 
2 IM2-500305192 

Enam Ship Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 261 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Beauty Of Keranigong 
M. 5292 

Md. Main Uddin 
3 IM3-5422 

Safina Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 263 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Shumi 

M. 6012 

Md. Abu Saleb Riad 

3 IM3-6845 

Enam Ship Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Seven Circle-22 
M. 10701 

Md. Amir Hossain 
1 IM1-500304746 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 249 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Seven Circle-8 
M. 13647 

Md. Mostafizur Rahman 
2 IM2-4065 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 250 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 MV. Seven Circle-15 
M. 7102 

Mr. Syed Showkat Ali 
2 IM2-2740 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 251 2&1 Fly Ash 

21 MV. Seven Circle-10 

M. 7466 

Md. muklachur Rahman 

1 IM1-500305260 

Seven 

Circle 

Khulna 19/01/21 17/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 252 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 MV. Sharifuddin-2 
M. 7190 

Md. billal Hossain 
2 IM2-2768 

Winship Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 247 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 19/01/2021 
1 M.V.Shib Rayer Kandi 

M-12055 
Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM3 500303237 

Water Hav. Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 279 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Barhomgang-1 
M-7994 

Md. Habibur Sheikh 
IM2 3774 

Water Hav. Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 278 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Sumona-9  
M-01-1851 

Md. Mazibur Rahman 
IM1 1891 &   Md. Bellal Hosen 

Afreen Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 290 2&1 Fly Ash 



IM2 500302776 

4 M.V.Sma-6 

M-10594   

Mahfuz Alam 

IM3-6389 

Antra Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 277 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Jassi-2 

M-9815 

Md. Mostak Ahmed 

IM2-3454 

A-B Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 286 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Hazrat Lichushah-7 
M.7238 

Md. Arifuzzaman Shak,  
IM2-500305159 

J.H. Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 282 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Nargis-1 
M-6765 

Md. Alamin Molla 
IM3-500303240 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 283 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Banglar Jamuna 
M-15094 

Mr. Kazi Mirjahan Ali 
IM2-4350 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 284 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Ya Razzaku 

M-5770 

Md.Tuhin Sheikh 

IM3- 500302320 

Sumona Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 301 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Imtiaj  
M-13951 

Md, Mozammel Hossain, Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-3405 

Al Jamiu Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 308 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Princes Monika 
M-01-1945 

Md. Belal Uddin 
IM2 4150 

Sayra Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 280 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. TLN-16 
No-15462 

Nazrul Islam 
IM2 500303967 

Three Light Khulna 20/01/21 18/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 285 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Ashna-2 

M-15442 

Md, Elias Hossain, Master Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-3552 
Gazaria Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 292 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Nashek-1 
M-6806 

Md. Baki Billah 
IM3 7605 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 291 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Abdul Barek-2 

M. 5821 

Md. Akash 

IM2-500304773 
B.D Bulk Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Karma-V 
(Rej.No.paj-466 

Mr. Nirupam Sarkar 
1st IMC/005/2017 

Winship Kolkata 22/01/21 10/02/21 Khulna Kolkata 289 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Garai 

(Rej.No.WB-1367) 

Mr. Mujibar Rahman 

1st No.1499 

Winship Khulna 19/01/21 01/02/21 Mongla Kolkata 288 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Aditya 
(Rej.No.WB-1799 

Mr.Esma Azam SK 
1St IMC/025/2018 

Winship Kolkata 19/01/21 15/02/21 Khulna Kolkata 287 2&1 Fly Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

20/01/2021 
1 M.V.Akhi Asha 

M-7531 

Md. Al Mamun 

IM2 3162 

Sayra Kolkata - 08/02/21 Narayanganj Narayanganj 296 2&1 Fl‘y Ash 

2 M.V.Rahabar-2 
M-12215 

Mr, Askender Ali, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3669 

Gazaria Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 321 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Ashna-3 
M-7770 

Md, Sujon Mia, Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5251 

Gazaria Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 319 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.S R C-2 
M-7904 

Md,Masud Sheikh, Master, Class-
1, Certificate No.IM1-1628 

Gazaria Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 294 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.S R C-1 
M-7881 

Md, Nazmul Hossain Polash, 
Master, Class-2, No.IM2-4678 

Gazaria Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 295 2&1 Fly Ash 



6 M.V.Bushra Ratul 
M-7778 

Md. Abdur Rouf Molla 
IM2-2608 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 297 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Char Shamil 

M-20702 

Md. Qamrul Islam,  

IM2-1819 

Dream 

Sto. 
Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 298 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Hatim-2 

M-01-2121 

Md. Shahidul Islam 

IM2 4903 

M.S. Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 309 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. MIZAN-1 
No- 6909 

Md. A. Alim 
IM2 2475 

Faizan Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 300 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Ma Babar Dua-2 
M-7122 

Md. Jakir Hossain 
IM2 2997 

Saju Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 328 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Allarakha 
M-12955 

Md. Masud Hossain Molla 
IM2 3624 

M.M.Ca. Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 317 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Kiana Irem-2 

No-18013 

Md. Saifur Rahaman 

IM2 500304548 

Khulna 

Traders 
Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 310 2&1 Rice 

13 M.V. Shamol Bangla 
M-01-2088 

Md.  Kamal Akon 
IM1 1711 & Mr. Md. Jakir 
Hossain,IM2 4387   

Khulna 
Traders 

Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 304 2&1 Rice 

14 MV. Seven Circle-02 
M. 7442 

Md. Nazmul Hasan 
2 IM2-4779 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 314 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Al Nur-1 
M. 12979 

Md. Jamal Uddin 
3 IM3-6683 

Safina Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 313 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Jubair Ahad 
M. 6807 

Mr. Nur Nabi 
3 IM3-500303563 

Safina Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 312 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

21/01/2021 
1 M.V.Brotherhood-1 

M-13026 

Md, Sohel Islam, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500302977 

Broters 
Ship 

Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 318 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Karnafuli-5,  
M-12545 

Md. Mosharaf Hossen 
IM2 4793 

Broters 
Navi. 

Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 331 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Abdullah Al Jamil-5 
M-01-1956 

Md. Mostafa 
IM2 4526 

Shamoli Khulna 22/01/21 20/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 325 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Sayeed-3 
M-10205 

Md. Jaber Hossain 
IM2 4409 

Sharmina Khulna 21/01/21 19/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 316 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Polash Shimul 
M-7460 

Mohammad Rezaul Karim,  
IM2 5039 

Mizan Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 324 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. BB-1135 
M-7426 

Md. Raju Molla 
IM2 3731 

Mizan Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 323 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Sarajul Haque 
M-01-1294 

Md. Kamruzzaman 
IM2-500306643 

M.S. Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 332 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Mridula-1 
M-20819 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1 2115   

Mizan Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 322 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Razu & Tuhin 
M-18131 

Md. Anisuzzaman,IM1 1486 & 
Md. Ashiqul Sheikh 
IM3 500304370 

Saju Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 329 2&1 Fly Ash 



10 M.V.Hazrat Lechu Shah-2 
M-7554 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 
IM1-2298 

Saju Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 330 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Sea Dream 

M-7461 

Md. Enayet Khan 

IM2 3102 
King 

Ocean 

Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 337 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Jahangir Hossan Bapari 

M-01-2216 

Md, Kazi Samad, Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-4329 
Rahman 

Navi 

Khulna 23/01/21 21/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 333 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

24/01/2021 
1 M.V.Subhanallah-7 

M-01-2560 
Md. Nazrul Islam Molla, 
IM1 1698 

Saju Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 340 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Khodeza-1  
M-10404 

Md. Abdur Rouf 
IM2 3879 

Zerin Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 369 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Tushar Abdullah-3 

M-13083 

Md.Gazi Nur Islam, 

IM2 500301167 
M.S. Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 351 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Gulf-5 
M-11252 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh 
IM2 3245 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 370 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1  
M-7923   

Md. Barkat Miah 
IM3 6090 

Afreen Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 359 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Alfa Danga Pride  
M-01-2197 

Md, Jasim Uddin Fakir  Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4973 

Delta Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 360 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. TLN-14 

No-15369 

Md. Liaquat Hossain 

IM2 5157 
Three Light Khulna 24/01/21 22/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 341 2&1 Fly Ash 

 8 M.V. Oroj,  
M-11381 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM2 5020 

Shohagh Khulna 25/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 347 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Subahanalla-4 
M-12716 

Md. Babar Ali 
IM2-500301545 

Sumona Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 345 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Subhanallaha-5 
M-12693 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM1-2423 

Sumona Khulna 25/01/21 23/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 343 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. TLN-27 

No-10519 

Md. Tarequl Islam 

IM2 500301396 
Khulna 

Traders 
Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 350 2&1 Rice 

12 M.V.Soamim-1 
M-5878 

Md, Shohel Howlader, Master, 
Class-3, No.IM3-500304391 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 346 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Sultana-2 
M10331 

Md,Shahidul Islam Sikdar,  
IM2-2053 

Empier Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 342 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Kafiluddin 

M. 11602 

Md. Al Amin 

2 IM2-500306638 

Winship Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 358 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Shatabdi Tayeba 

M. 13444 

Md. Arifur Rahman 

2 IM2-4734 

Winship Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 356 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Shatabdi 
M. 13148 

Md. Mosharaf Hossain 
2 IM2-3337 

Winship Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 357 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Seven Circle-18 
M. 6767 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
2 IM2-4298 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 355 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Seven Circle-11 
M. 7125 

Md. Kalon Mia 
1 IM1-500306040 

Seven 
Circle 

Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 354 2&1 Fly Ash 



 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

25/01/2021 
1 M.V.Sea Line-4 

M-7741 
Md. Shafiqul Islam 
IM2-4801 

MER Mongla 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 366 2&1 Rice 

2 M.V. Jabel-E-Nur  
M-7712 

Md. Babul Sheikh 
IM3 7193 

MER Mongla 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 367 2&1 Rice 

3 M.V. Shoumi Islam  
M-01-1411 

Md. Obaidur Rahman 
IM2 3345 

MER Mongla 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 365 2&1 Rice 

4 M.V.Three Star 
M-10235 

Md,Sirajul Islam, Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3304 

Gazaria Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 380 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Herat-1 
M-20139 

Mr, Jamal Hossain ,Master, Class-2,  

No.IM2-500304268 
Tarafdar Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 376 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Shantun-1 
M-10437 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM3-500306452 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 371 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Shomo-3 
M-6686 

Zia Uddin Bablu 
IM3 7066 

Antra Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 368 2&1 Fly Ash 

 8 M.V. M S K-1 
M-12973 

Md. Manjurul Islam 
IM2-500301934 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 362 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Four Friends-1 
M-01-1014 

Md. Zakir Hossain 
IM2 4280 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 364 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Uzayer 
M-13815 

Md. Mosarof Hossain 
IM2 500302796 

M.S. Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 372 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Nowfel Imtiaz 

M-01-2114 

Md,Jakir Hossain, Master, 

Class-2,  No.IM2-4074 

Al Jamiu Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 373 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. S.S. Zia  
M-13447   

Md,Masum Farazi Master, Class-

3,  No.IM3-500303804 
Al Jamiu Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 383 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Rajkanna  

M-10112 

Md. Yousuf Bepari, Master, 

Class-3,Certificate No. IM3-6975 
Setu 

Enterprise 

Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Kamar Gram  
M-11264 

Md, Imran Hossan, Class-2, 
Master,  No.IM2-500304324 

Delta Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 375 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

26/01/2021 
1 M.V.Oasis 

M-11253 

Md. Amanullah Aman,IM1-1159  

& Md. Abu Sayed ,IM3-7431 
Gulf Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Mongla 409 2&1 Rice 

2 M.V.Prince Zia 

M-7028 

Md. Abul Bashar Miah 

IM2-4221 

Maa Babar 

Doa 

Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 395 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Sonali Saikat 
M-18045 

Md. Afaz Uddin 
IM1-1619 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/01/21 24/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 385 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Dream Ocean-5 
M-6511 

Md. Abul Kalam Khan  
IM2 3814 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 389 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Rishad Rayhan 
M-7681 

Md. Joshim Uddin Sheikh,IM1 
2424 & Md. Asraful Alam, 

Saju Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 393 2&1 Fly Ash 



(Attab),IM2 4254 

6 M.V. Dream Ocean-1 

M-11399 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 

IM2-3542 

Dream 

Ocean 

Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 390 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Shugandha-3 

M-18020  

Md. Fatik Meah 

IM3-5961 

Sumona Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 400 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-1 
M-12818 

Md,Rubel Mahamud 
IM2-500303550 

Alam Ship Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 388 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Premier-4 
M-5707 

Mr, Abdul Manan Khan 

Master, Class-2, no.IM2-5028 

Roknoor Khulna 30/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 398 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Al Khanjahan Ali-2 

M-5816 

Md, Redowanul Karim Master, Class-

2, Certificate no.IM2-3849 

Ak Navi Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 386 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 MV. Anneshan 
M. 10607 

Md. Monir Hossain 
2 IM2-500303382 

Enam Ship Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 396 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Orun Udoy 
M. 01-2185 

Mr.Molla Moneruzzaman 
2 Im2-3713 

Enam Ship Khulna 28/01/21 26/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 397 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

27/01/2021 
1 M.V.Hazi Sohrab Hossain-3 

M-01-1996 

Md,Noor Islam, Master, Class-1, 

Certificate No.IM1-2354 

Gazaria Khulna 30/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 419 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Orisha Mahmud-1 
M-14366 

Md. Kamal Uddin, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3775 

Gazaria Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 418 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.S R C-4 
M-7849 

Md,Iqbal Hossain Master, Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-1657 

Gazaria Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 420 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Sonali Ash 
M-10210 

Md. Sheikh Farid 
IM2 3943 

Universal 
Inland 

Khulna 30/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 407 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Fahmid 

M.7401 

Mr. Kamal Khan 

IM2-500302497 

J.H. Khulna 30/01/21 28/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 423 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Rahima Haq 
M-10375 

Md .Abu Bakkar Siddique  
IM3 7325 

Saju Khulna 30/01/21 28/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 421 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Garehera-10 
M-25130 

Md. Akbar Hossain, IM1-1180 & 
Md. Mazed Ali,IM3-500305689 

Saju Khulna 31/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 422 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Tataitala-3 
M-01-1358 

Md. Semol Mia 
IM2 4435 

Al-Amin Khulna 31/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 408 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Nusrat Binte Alam 

M-7605 

Md, Hadiar Rahman, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate no.IM2-5186 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/01/21 25/02/21 Kolkata Khulna 410 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Mim Rima-4 
M-15458 

Md, Mahabur Rahman, Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-3852 

Al Jamiu Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 425 2&1 Fly Ash 

1 M.V.Al Jamiu-6  
M-01-2184 

Md,Shah Kamal, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No. IM2-3536 

Al Jamiu Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 424 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Rahbar 
M-7217 

Md,Tariqual Islam,Master, Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-500302000 

Gazaria Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 417 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Araf Hamja 

M-7169 

Mr,Sagir Hossen, Master,Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-500305695 

Tarafdar Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 416 2&1 Fly Ash 



14 M.V.Mimataj-2 
M-7724 

Md. Abbas Uddin, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3722 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 31/01/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 440 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain  

M-11958  

Md. Sobahan Molla 

IM2-5081 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 31/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 414 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Meghna Bridge 

M-10330 

Md Nazrul Islam 

IM3 3613 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 30/01/21 28/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 413 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Master Ratul-1 
M-7167 

Md. Hiru Mia 
IM3 500303996 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 01/02/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 438 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

28/01/2021 
1 M.V.Farhadabad 

M-01-1627 

Mr, Emon Sikder, Master, Class-
2,  No. IM2- 500305926 

Tarafdar Khulna 29/01/21 27/02/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 443 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Crown-2  

M-10963 

Mr, Rasul Ahamed, Master , 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4175 

Crown Khulna 30/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 445 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Atlantis 
M-01-1569 

Md. Aman Ullah, Master,  
 IM1-1620 & Md. Abul Khair 
Shikder No. IM2-5080 

Shatabdi Khulna 30/01/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 436 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

31/01/2021 
1 M.V.Shetu-2 

M-7672 
Md. Nayem Shiek 
IM3 500304380 

Anbis Khulna 01/02/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 452 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Shohan Riyad 

M-7133 

Md. Rubel Sikder 

IM2-500305989 

Sohel ent. Khulna 01/02/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Khulna 459 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Green Bikrampur-6 
M-01-2516 

Mr. H.M.Ibrahim,IM1 500303782  
& Md.Abul Kalam Azad,IM2 4300 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 465 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Hujaifa-01 
M. 7142 

Md. Shohag Sheikh 
IM3-500304398 

B.D Bulk  Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 453 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Al Bakhtiar-2 
M-C- 742  

Moniruzzaman Miah 
IM2-500302504 

B.D Bulk  Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 482 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Green Astrol-1  
M. 7924 

Md. Osman Molla 
IM2-3563 

Afreen Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Salma Kazi 
M-10438  

Abduz Zaher 
IM3 4865 

Afreen Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 467 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Nipu Saleha-2 
M-6985 

Md. Aklasur Rahaman 
IM3-5207 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 01/02/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 458 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali OIC-2 

M-7648 

Md. Shaikh Shohedul Islam 

IM2 4906 

Saju Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 455 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali OIC,  
M-15272 

Mr. Abdullah Al Mamun 
IM2-3785 

Saju Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 456 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Maa Babar Dua—8 
M-11173 

Md .Farook Hussain 
IM1 1761 

Saju Khulna 04/02/21 05/03/21 Kolkata Mongla 500 2&1 Rice 

12 M.V.Mohananda-12 
M-01-2431 

Mr.Kazi Habibur Rahman, 
IM2 4238 

Dream 
Sto. 

Khulna 01/02/21 02/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 477 2&1 Fly Ash 



13 Tasnuba Ayra 
M-5455 

Md, Ibrahim, Master Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-6450 

Gazaria Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 463 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Tanaj-1 

M-13705 

Md, Emrul Molla, Master Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500302491 

Gazaria Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 462 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Shathi Vai 

M-15402 

Md, Palash Hosain Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-500302121 

Gazaria Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 461 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Mokki 
M-7562 

Md,Ziaur Rahman ,Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-5095 

Tarafdar Khulna 02/02/21 03/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 468 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Sneha Chowdhury 
M-01-2539 

Md, Baki Miah, Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-3259 

Parabar Khulna 31/02/21 01/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 473 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V.R Rafi 

M-01-2238 

Md. Harun Shak, Master,Class-

1,Certificate No.IM1-1901 

Rahman 

Navi 

Khulna 03/02/21 04/03/21 Kolkata Narayanganj 480 2&1 Fly Ash 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


